
2024/25 Term Times Dates South Lanarkshire 

August 2024 

Wednesday 14th August – Pupils return  

September 2024 

Friday 27th September & Monday 30th September  

September weekend holiday  

October 2024 

Monday 14th to Friday 18th October  

October break 

November 2024 

Monday 11th November  

In-service day 

December 2024 & January 2025 

Close Monday 23rd December until Monday 6th January  

February 2025 

Monday 17th and Tuesday 18th February  

February break 

Wed 19th February  

In service day 

April 2025 

Monday 7th April to Monday 21st April  

Easter / Spring break 

May 2025 

Thursday 1st May  

In service day  

Monday 5th May  

May day 

Friday 23rd May & Monday 26th May 

Local holiday  

June 2025 

Wednesday 25th June 

End of term for summer break  

 


